Race Date

September 12, 2015

Bib No

Name

Team - Team ALDI

8891
8885
8894
8892
8888
8902
8893
8896
8898
8887
8906
8886
8881
8882
8904
8907
8884
8901
8895
8900
8880
8879
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Team Score (Places)

Chase Jefferson
Moises Guadron
Levi Mele

Josh Klosinski
T.j. Hansen
Timothy Swope
Steve Marrow
Koren Oldham
Matthew Sheets
Ravi Guadron
Tracy Washluske
Natalia Guadron
Holly Barticci
Alexander Dominguez
Letricia Tapia
Kim Wittmer
Melody Elkins
Sarah Stoeher
Sandy Murray
Dayna Shepherd
Zayra Alvarez
Geraldo Alvarez

Team - Will Power Fitness

8941
8935
8939
8943
8955
8953
8948
8936
8947
8944
9569
8937
8938
8942
8954
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Team Score (Places)

Katie Collignon
Tamim Abulhassan
Robert Bober
Justin D'Aloisio
Lynette Will-Murphy
Dawn Vamos
Henry Nelson
Stephanie Barton
Erin Meyer

Heidi Duran
Madelin Snider
Heather Bickers
Kevin Bickers
Christine D'Aloisio
Melissa Washburn

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

2015 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

Run

Class - 1 Run Teams

City

289

Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso

Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso

444

Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso

Overall
Gend Place

Finish Position -

34

50

96
109
112
121
172
214
262
201
389
549
574
615
639
732
745
760
785
786
806
807
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Finish Position -

46

86
133
179
258
267
307
382
435
519
532
564
565
576
585
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Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time
1

34 33:21.9 33:21.9
84 34:26.6 1:07:48.5
180 37:09.5 1:44:58.1
289 37:39.2 2:22:37.3
401 37:45.2 3:00:22.5
522 38:05.4 3:38:28.0
694 39:30.3 4:17:58.3
908 41:02.7 4:59:01.0
1170 42:08.8 5:41:09.9
1461 43:08.9 6:24:18.8
1850 45:25.3 7:09:44.2
2399 50:19.3 8:00:03.5
2973 50:52.8 8:50:56.4
3588 52:43.2 9:43:39.7
4227 53:50.7 10:37:30.5
4959 58:48.6 11:36:19.1
5704 59:35.9 12:35:55.0
6464  1:01:15.1 13:37:10.2
7249 1:.03:13.7 14:40:23.9
8035  1:03:13.7 15:43:37.7
8841 1:06:44.4 16:50:22.1
9648  1:06:44.6 17:57:06.7
2

46 34.03.7 34:03.7
132 36:47.9 1:10:51.7
265 38:22.8 1:49:14.5
444 39:41.3 2:28:55.9
702 42:01.3 3:10:57.2
969 42:149 3:53:12.1
1276 43:29.6 4:36:41.8
1658 45:18.9 5:22:00.7
2093 46:19.2 6:08:20.0
2612 49:16.6 6:57:36.6
3144 49:33.7 7:47:10.4
3708 50:45.1 8:37:55.5
4273 50:45.1 9:28:40.6
4849 50:54.6 10:19:35.2
5434 51:22.2 11:10:57.5
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Race Date
September 12, 2015

Bib No Name

Team - Will Power Fitness
Team Score (Places)

16 8952  Jill Platipodis

17 8949 Marshall Nelson

18 8951  Sarah Olivarez

19 8950 Nicole Nelson

20 8945  Jennifer Lansdowne
21 8946  Keith Lansdowne

Team - Porter Runners

Team Score (Places)

1 8859 Erik Martakis

2 8863 Erika Murchek

3 8853 Ann Deckard

4 8869  Eric Pinkie

5 8878 Laura Yokovich

6 8867 Adam Perlmutter

7 8875 Bonnie Turman

8 8873  Susan Skinner

9 8871 Angie Scheuer
10 8847  Sandy Belancin
11 8861 Monica Miller
12 8855 Colleen Hojnacki
13 8868  Jennifer Perimutter
14 8854  Brooke Goodwin
15 8858 Daniel Linert
16 8877  Michelle Wilson
17 8848 Carla Berardi
18 8874  Courtney Trevino
19 8864  Alexis Nyiro

Team - Top Fuel Crossfit

Team Score (Places)

1 8934 LouVarner

2 9760 Jason Pikula

3 8933  Patrick Urschel
4 8931 Chris Shimley

5 9776 Kayce Garbison
6 9550 Lisa Hamilton

7 8932 Rashaun Sinclair
8 8930 AngelaPerz

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

2015 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

Run

Class - 1 Run Teams

Overall
City Gend Place
Finish Position -
444
Valparaiso IN F 592
Valparaiso IN M 610
Valparaiso IN F 641
Valparaiso IN F 650
Valparaiso IN F 769
Valparaiso IN M 770
Finish Position -
612
M 115
F 149
F 158
M 190
F 197
M 200
F 204
F 274
F 371
F 398
F 453
F 472
F 510
F 570
M 596
F 603
F 619
F 754
F 797
Finish Position -
1240
Valparaiso IN M 279
Valparaiso IN M 296
Valparaiso IN M 332
Valparaiso IN M 333
Valparaiso IN F 602
Valparaiso IN F 607
Wanatah IN M 702
Valparasio IN F 705

Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time
2
6026 51:48.8 12:02:46.4
6636 52:32.3 12:55:18.8
7277 53:52.5 13:49:11.3
7927 54:17.5 14:43:28.9
8696  1:02:11.2 15:45:40.1
9466  1:02:11.9 16:47:52.1
3
115 37:57.6 37:57.6
264 38:52.6 1:16:50.3
422 39:02.6 1:55:53.0
612 40:11.1 2:36:04.1
809 40:26.8 3:16:31.0
1009 40:32.7 3:57:03.8
1213 40:38.9 4:37:42.7
1487 42:28.7 5:20:11.5
1858 45:11.6 6:05:23.1
2256 45:31.2 6:50:54.3
2709 46:54.5 7:37:48.9
3181 47:32.9 8:25:21.9
3691 48:59.6 9:14:21.5
4261 50:47.7 10:05:09.2
4857 51:57.5 10:57:06.8
5460 52:13.3 11:49:20.1
6079 52:59.6 12:42:19.8
6833  1:00:29.3 13:42:49.1
7630 1.04:40.7 14:47:29.9
4
279 42:42.5 42:42.5
575 43:15.8 1:25:58.4
907 44:09.2 2:10:07.7
1240 44:09.7 2:54:17.4
1842 52:13.2 3:46:30.6
2449 52:18.8 4:38:49.5
3151 57.07.6 5:35:57.1
3856 57:27.7 6:33:24.8
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Race Date
September 12, 2015

Bib No Name

Team - Top Fuel Crossfit
Team Score (Places)

9 8929 Karina McLain
10 6591 Kristen Osika
11 6590 Kim Garbison

Team - Team LBJI

Team Score (Places)

1 8920 Joseph Sabol

2 8914  Samantha Fazekas

3 8913 Ashley Fazekas

4 8915 Susan Fazekas

5 8910 Brian Damitz

6 8921 Kylie Sabol

7 8922 Lisa Sabol

8 8926 Mike Wendahl

9 8923 Bailee Serocinski
10 8925 Sandy Thomas
11 9806 Joseph Sabol
12 8919  Camryn Pursley

Team - Beyond Gym Walls
Team Score (Places)

1 8840 Tim Vantornhout
2 8833 Matt Campbell
3 8834 Danielle Gingirch
4 8835 Oxana Grigoryeva
5 8839 Carly Rittel
6 8836 Valerie McClelland
7 8837  Quinn Mullin
8 8832 Elizabeth Campbell
9 8831 Heather Burns

10 8838 Sharon Polite

11 8830 TeriBarkas

Team - CSI Runners
Team Score (Places)

1 8841 Ryan Gish
2 8842 Russell Roberts
3 8844 Lee Wisdom

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

2015 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

Run

Class - 1 Run Teams

Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position- 4
1240
Valparaiso IN F 707 4563 57:42.6 7:31:07.5
Valparaiso IN F 739 5302 59:08.1 8:30:15.6
Valparaiso IN F 740 6042 59:08.3 9:29:23.9
Finish Position- 5
1450
Chesterton IN M 242 242 41:40.6 41:40.6
Chesterton IN F 379 621 45:17.3 1:26:57.9
Chesterton IN F 410 1031 45:43.6 2:12:41.6
Chesterton IN F 419 1450 45:57.5 2:58:39.1
Chesterton IN M 420 1870 45:59.3 3:44:38.5
Chesterton IN F 460 2330 47:15.3 4:31:53.8
Chesterton IN F 632 2962 53:17.5 5:25:11.3
Chesterton IN M 658 3620 54:46.2 6:19:57.6
Chesterton IN F 688 4308 56:17.5 7:16:15.1
Chesterton IN F 706 5014 57:37.6 8:13:52.8
Chesterton IN M 719 5733 58:02.7 9:11:55.5
Chesterton IN F 791 6524 1:03:53.6 10:15:49.2
Finish Position- 6
1723
Valparaiso IN M 292 292 43:10.5 43:10.5
Valparaiso IN M 351 643 44:405 1:27:51.1
Valparaiso IN F 497 1140 48:30.6  2:16:21.7
Valparaiso IN F 583 1723 51:17.6 3:07:39.3
Valparaiso IN F 584 2307 51:18.2 3:58:57.5
Valparaiso IN F 613 2920 52:38.3 4:51:35.9
Valparaiso IN F 630 3550 53:11.8 5:44:47.7
Valparaiso IN F 633 4183 53:18.3 6:38:06.0
Valparaiso IN F 743 4926 59:26.4 7:37:32.4
Valparaiso IN F 802 5728  1:05:03.4 8:42:35.9
Valparaiso IN F 804 6532 1:06:07.1 9:48:43.1
Finish Position - Inc.
Inc.
M 318 318 43:45.5 43:45.5
M 348 666 44:36.1 1:28:21.6
M 788 1454 1:03:21.6 2:31:43.3
3 09/14/2015 07:49:16



Race Date
September 12, 2015

Bib No Name

Team - Kai Vitality
Team Score (Places)

1 9505 Mandy Weaver

Team - St. Paul

Team Score (Places)

1 9004  William Bogan

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

2015 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

Run

Class - 1 Run Teams

Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time

Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Chesterton IN F 794 794  1:04:17.6 1:04:17.6
Finish Position - Inc.
Inc.
Valparaiso IN M 97 97 37:11.2 37:11.2
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Race Date
September 12, 2015

Bib No Name

Team - Wiggly Waddlers
Team Score (Places)

1 167  Vince Lorenz
2 170  Melissa Moeller
3 169  Martin Moeller
4 164  Timothy Guse
5 173  Rick Spencer
6 163  Regina Bluell
7 174  Stu Summers
8 165 Harley Herman
9 175  Kiris Trapp
10 162  Bill Blaszak
11 171 Julie Polizotto
12 166  Toney Lorenz
13 168  Walt Melion

Team - CSI Walkers

Team Score (Places)

Charlie Kochenash
Todd Johnson

Sue Evers

Bill Evers

Debbie Evers
Debra Hall

10  Matt Maclejewski
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Team - Team LBJI
Team Score (Places)

1 121 Mary Glock
2 122 Owen Glock
3 154  Tiffany Rudziewicz
4 158 Donna Spears
5 157  Brittany Spears
6 159  Chris Wendahl
7 128  Megan Hefner
8 129  Karen Johnson
9 127  Beth Hefner

10 124  Robert Guy

11 123  Jessica Guy

12 149  Amie Pinto

13 141 Judy Mohr

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

2015 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

Walk
Class - 2 Walk Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - 1
10
Russiaville IN M 1 1 24:50.4 24:50.4
Valparaiso IN F 2 3 24:58.5 49:48.9
Valparaiso IN M 3 6 31:.03.9 1:20:52.9
Wanatah IN M 4 10 33:34.1 1:54:27.0
Lucerne IN M 5 15 34:41.6 2:29:08.6
Valparaiso IN F 7 22 36:15.1 3:05:23.8
Valparaiso IN M 9 31 36:53.9 3:42:17.7
Hobart IN M 10 41 37:.02.8 4:19:20.6
Valparaiso IN F 19 60 39:09.6  4:58:30.2
Valparaiso IN M 30 90 41:07.2 5:39:37.4
Valparaiso IN F 36 126 41:41.7 6:21:19.2
Russiaville IN M 46 172 42:32.2 7:03:51.4
Valparaiso IN M 53 225 42:50.8 7:46:42.2
Finish Position - 2
168
M 20 20 39:17.7 39:17.7
M 23 43 40:01.3 1:19:19.1
F 62 105 43:40.2 2:02:59.3
M 63 168 43:42.2 2:46:41.5
F 104 272 47:29.6 3:34:11.1
F 163 435 51:22.5 4:25:33.6
M 249 684 57:48.3 5:23:22.0
Finish Position - 3
188
Chesterton IN F 44 44 42:19.3 42:19.3
Chesterton IN M 45 89 42:20.4 1:24:39.8
F 49 138 42:43.3 2:07:23.1
Chesterton IN F 50 188 42:43.9 2:50:07.0
Chesterton IN F 51 239 42:44.9 3:32:51.9
F 79 318 44:52.1 4:17:44.1
Chesterton IN F 122 440 49:17.7 5:07:01.8
Chesterton IN F 124 564 49:249 5:56:26.7
Chesterton IN F 125 689 49:25.2 6:45:52.0
Chesterton IN M 134 823 49:58.9 7:35:51.0
Chesterton IN F 135 958 49:59.2  8:25:50.2
Chesterton IN F 144 1102 50:18.4 9:16:08.7
Chesterton IN F 147 1249 50:20.8 10:06:29.5

09/14/2015 07:49:17



2015 Popcorn Panic

Race Date
September 12, 2015 Final Team Results
Walk
Class - 2 Walk Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Team LBJI Finish Position- 3
Team Score (Places) 188
14 126  Megan Hall Chesterton IN F 148 1397 50:21.9 10:56:51.4
15 135  Michael Leland Chesterton IN M 151 1548 50:25.9 11:47:17.4
16 160  Krista Whitcomb Chesterton IN F 172 1720 51:32.8 12:38:50.3
17 134 Barb Lea Chesterton IN F 173 1893 51:33.3 13:30:23.6
18 156  Nicole Soto Chesterton IN F 205 2098 53:38.1 14:24:01.8
19 110  Shayla Boothe Chesterton IN F 206 2304 53:38.2 15:17:40.1
20 111 Chris Brandt Chesterton IN F 207 2511 53:38.2 16:11:18.4
21 161  Dawn Widener Chesterton IN F 211 2722 54:14.9 17:05:33.3
22 145  Gail O'Sullivan Chesterton IN F 212 2934 54:15.1 17:59:48.4
23 140  Shari Miller Chesterton IN F 213 3147 54:15.7 18:54:04.2
24 144  Daniel O'Sullivan Chesterton IN M 214 3361 54:15.9 19:48:20.1
25 125 Lindsey Hagan Chesterton IN F 220 3581 54:41.1 20:43:01.2
26 131  Kathi Jones Chesterton IN F 221 3802 54:42.7 21:37:44.0
27 109  Robin Benson-Harvey Chesterton IN F 258 4060  1:00:07.2 22:37:51.3
28 146  Cathy Patterson Chesterton IN F 260 4320  1:00:18.2 23:38:09.6
29 120 Tamara Garno Chesterton IN F 267 4587 1:02:41.7 24:40:51.3
30 139 Beve Miller Chesterton IN F 273 4860 1.03:52.2 25:44:43.6
31 118 Melissa Garno Chesterton IN F 279 5139 1:14:07.1 26:58:50.7
32 119  Michelle Garno Chesterton IN F 280 5419  1:14:07.2 28:12:58.0
Team - Team ALDI Finish Position- 4
Team Score (Places) 217

1 103  Abigail Walker Valparaiso IN F 52 52 42:50.7 42:50.7
2 93  Tiara Smith Valparaiso IN F 54 106 42:51.4 1:25:42.1
3 37 Latacia Alford Beal Valparaiso IN F 55 161 42:56.1 2:08:38.2
4 73  Aser Mosley Valparaiso IN F 56 217 42:59.7 2:51:38.0
5 92  Susan Smith Valparaiso IN F 68 285 44:03.7 3:35:41.8
6 39  Linda Anderson Valparaiso IN F 101 386 47:03.1 4:22:44.9
7 45  Michelle Carugati Valparaiso IN F 109 495 47:39.7 5:10:24.7
8 81  Brandi Pilarczky Valparaiso IN F 110 605 47:39.7 5:58:04.4
9 99  Ryan Trader M 164 769 51:22.7 6:49:27.2
10 90 Frank Salichs Valparaiso IN M 165 934 51:23.8 7:40:51.1
11 54  Elizabeth Gonzales Valparaiso IN F 166 1100 51:26.3 8:32:17.4
12 98 Lori Trader F 167 1267 51:27.9 9:23:45.4
13 67  Cynthia Koreus Valparaiso IN F 168 1435 51:27.9 10:15:13.4
14 89  Ceaser Salceda Valparaiso IN M 169 1604 51:28.9 11:06:42.4
15 106 Lisa Woodard Valparaiso IN F 183 1787 52:42.2 11:59:24.6
16 105  Jerry Woodard Valparaiso IN M 185 1972 52:44.9 12:52:09.6
17 104  lan Woodard Valparaiso IN M 186 2158 52:44.9 13:44:54.5
18 107  Natasha Woodard Valparaiso IN F 187 2345 52:45.3 14:37:39.9
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Race Date
September 12, 2015

Bib No

Name

Team - Team ALDI

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

82
72
94
43
95
71
66
48
47
51
85
75
86
87
100
49

Team Score (Places)

Joseph Pruitt
Kesha Money

Ava Smrzlick

Lisa Blume

Sara Tabner
Andrew McGinley
Richard Kalecki
Angela Decl
Adriana Cruz-Torres
Nicole Dvorscak
Cindy Roop

Bobbi Muzuka

Katie Rosado

Vince Rosado
Justyna Trembacki
Cassandra Dominguez

Team - Porter Walkers
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22
42
29
17
36
32
21
18

Team Score (Places)

Kathy Hartman
Teresa Berndt
Rebecca Morlan
Marylynn Drygas
Cherie Westover
Debra Rudovich
Leanne Hamilton
Donna Evans

Team - Beyond Gym Walls

A WDN PR

368
365
3
2

Team Score (Places)

Missy Hartig
Mary Costa
Joyce Sharp
Diana Bock-Good

Team - Kai Vitality

1

316

Team Score (Places)

Kim Stutz
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2015 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

Class - 2 Walk Teams

City

217

Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Kouts IN

Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso

272

1082
Valparaiso
Valparaiso

Valparaiso
Valparaiso

Inc.

Valparaiso

Walk
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Gend Place Place Time Time

Finish Position - 4
IN M 189 2534 52:49.5 15:30:29.4
IN F 190 2724 52:50.2 16:23:19.6
F 194 2918 53:17.7 17:16:37.4
IN F 195 3113 53:18.4 18:09:55.8
IN F 199 3312 53:26.9 19:03:22.7
IN M 200 3512 53:27.3 19:56:50.1
IN M 201 3713 53:30.9 20:50:21.0
IN F 203 3916 53:35.9 21:43:56.9
IN F 215 4131 54:24.9 22:38:21.8
IN F 236 4367 56:11.5 23:34:33.4
IN F 237 4604 56:23.3 24:30:56.7
IN F 238 4842 56:24.7 25:27:21.5
IN F 239 5081 56:26.2 26:23:47.7
IN M 240 5321 56:26.2 27:20:14.0
IN F 241 5562 56:28.5 28:16:42.5
IN F 275 5837 1:08:12.6 29:24:55.1

Finish Position- 5
F 29 29 40:58.8 40:58.8
F 77 106 44:47.2 1:25:46.0
F 81 187 44:53.7 2:10:39.8
F 85 272 45:16.1 2:55:55.9
F 132 404 49:51.6 3:45:47.5
F 145 549 50:18.4 4:36:05.9
F 146 695 50:18.4 5:26:24.4
F 245 940 56:58.7 6:23:23.2

Finish Position- 6
IN F 251 251 58:07.2 58:07.2
IN F 276 527 1:08:39.6 2:06:46.8
IN F 277 804 1:08:40.1 3:15:27.0
IN F 278 1082 1:08:41.4 4:24:08.5

Finish Position - Inc.
IN F 232 232 55:44.3 55:44.3

09/14/2015 07:49:18



2015 Popcorn Panic

Race Date
September 12, 2015 Final Team Results
Walk
Class - 2 Walk Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Drama Jocks Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (Places) Inc.
1 310  Jill Steiner Valparaiso IN F 98 98 46:38.2 46:38.2
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